CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA SANITARY SEWER MAIN OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS JULY 16, 2021

J&K Utilities, LLC

1085 Winder Highway

Jefferson, GA 30549

706-367-9464

Griffin Bros., Inc.

103 Griffin Drive

Maysville, GA 30553

706-677-3549

The Dickerson Group

871 Old Peachtree Road NW

Lawrenceville, GA 30043

770-513-4558

Mid-South Builders, Inc.

P.O. Box 878

Lithonia, GA 30054

770-484-9600

				706-367-9464		706-677-3549		//0-513-4558		770-484-9600		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
02270.01	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL			·		·	•					
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	344	\$4.31	\$1,482.64	\$2.00	\$688.00	\$2.00	\$688.00	\$2.00	\$688.00	
02270.02	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	3,070	\$4.60	\$14,122.00	\$3.00	\$9,210.00	\$3.50	\$10,745.00	\$3.50	\$10,745.00	
02270.03	HAYBALE CHECKDAMS	EA	13	\$86.25	\$1,121.25	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	
02270.04	SLOPE STABILIZATION - EXCELSIOR MATTING	SY	1,400	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	
02575.00	GRAVEL ACCESS DRIVE - INSTALLATION AND ROAD REPAIR		ŕ		. ,	·	. ,		. ,	·		
02575.01	14' GRAVEL ACCESS DRIVE, INCLUDING STORM PIPE, GRADING, ETC.	EA	1	\$77,634.74	\$77,634.74	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
02575.02	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	1.465	\$49.41	\$72,385,65	\$46.00	\$67,390.00	\$69.00	\$101,085,00	\$0.01	\$14.65	
02601.00	MANHOLES		,	, -	, ,	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•		
02601.01	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER, COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	14	\$3.925.00	\$54,950.00	\$4,152.60	\$58.136.40	\$4,000.00	\$56,000,00	\$3,640.00	\$50.960.00	
02601.02	STANDARD 5'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER, COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	3	\$5,325,00	\$15,975.00	\$6,528,20	\$19.584.60	\$4,500.00	\$13,500,00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	
02601.03	4'-0" CUT-IN MANHOLE	EA	3	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00	\$6,911.00	\$20,733.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
02601.04	5-0" CUT-IN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$9,377.90	\$9,377.90	\$7,859.00	\$7,859.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
02601.05	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	54	\$180.76	\$9.761.04	\$246.10	\$13,289.40	\$170.00	\$9.180.00	\$400.00	\$21,600.00	
02601.06	5'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	6	\$249.49	\$1,496.94	\$395.90	\$2,375.40	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	
02601.07	EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONMENT	EA	16	\$645.00	\$10,320.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	
02603.00	NEW MANHOLE COATINGS		10	φο 10.00	Ψ10,020.00	ψοσο.σο	ψο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ100.00	ψ1,200.00	Ψ000.00	Ψ10,000.00	
02603.01	COATING NEW 4'-0" DIAMETER MANHOLE B4	EA	1	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
02603.02	COATING NEW 5'-0" DIAMETER MANHOLE A1	EA	1	\$5.080.00	\$5.080.00	\$5.000.00	\$5.000.00	\$3.850.00	\$3.850.00	\$7.000.00	\$7.000.00	
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN			ψ0,000.00	ψ0,000.00	ψ0,000.00	ψ0,000.00	ψ0,000.00	ψ0,000.00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	
02732.00	REROUTE EXISTING 8" PVC FORCEMAIN TO PROPOSED MANHOLE B4	EA	1	\$12,971.15	\$12,971.15	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.85	\$4,000.85	
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER	LA	'	Ψ12,971.10	Ψ12,37 1.13	Ψ10,000.00	ψ10,000.00	ψ0,500.00	ψ0,300.00	ψ+,000.03	Ψ+,000.03	
02736.01	15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, NO DEPTH, STATION 8+68 TO 9+56, SHEET SS-A3	LF	88	\$93.17	\$8.198.96	\$108.52	\$9.549.76	\$112.00	\$9.856.00	\$121.00	\$10.648.00	
02736.02	15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 0-6' CUT	I F	988	\$92.07	\$90.965.16	\$108.52	\$107.217.76	\$116.00	\$114.608.00	\$126.00	\$124.488.00	
02736.02	15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 6-8' CUT	LF	1,224	\$94.05	\$115,117.20	\$108.52	\$132,828.48	\$116.00	\$141,984.00	\$131.00	\$160,344.00	
02736.04	15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 8-10' CUT	LF	996	\$96.05	\$95,665.80	\$108.52	\$108,085.92	\$122.00	\$121,512.00	\$141.00	\$140,436.00	
02736.05	15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 10-12' CUT	LF	93	\$99.42	\$9,246.06	\$108.52	\$10,092.36	\$127.00	\$11,811.00	\$156.00	\$14,508.00	
02736.06	15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 12-14' CUT	LF	106	\$107.03	\$11,345.18	\$108.52	\$10,092.30	\$132.00	\$13,992.00	\$176.00	\$18,656.00	
02736.07	16" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 0-6' CUT	LF	68	\$107.03	\$9,471.72	\$160.69	\$10,926.92	\$162.00	\$13,992.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	
02736.08	16" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 0-0 COT	LF	105	\$139.29	\$14,394.45	\$175.89	\$10,920.92	\$162.00	\$17,010.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	
02736.09	16" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 0-0 COT	LF	138	\$143.53	\$19,807.14	\$175.89	\$27,032.82	\$167.00	\$23,046.00	\$205.00	\$28,290.00	
02736.09	24" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 8-10 COT	LF	166	\$143.53 \$193.66	\$19,807.14	\$195.89	\$43,183.24	\$187.00	\$23,046.00	\$205.00	\$28,290.00	
02736.10	24" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 0-6 COT	LF	158	\$193.66	\$31,225.54	\$200.14	\$35,540.52	\$275.00	\$43,450.00	\$265.00	\$43,990.00	
02736.11	24" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 6-6 COT	LF	172	\$205.64	\$35,370.08	\$224.94	\$38,689.68	\$275.00	\$48,160.00	\$207.00	\$46,440.00	
02736.12	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	2,587	\$205.64	\$4,009.85	\$224.94	\$38,689.68	\$280.00	\$3,233.75	\$270.00	\$46,440.00	
02931.00		LF	2,301	φ1.55		φ2.50	. ,	φ1.25		φ1.50		
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$829,353.01		\$846,372.33		\$883,006.75		\$921,885.00	
			Г	10 1/ 1 14:11:4:	00.11.0	Criffin Broo	Inc	The Dickers	on Croup	Mid-South B	uildoro Ino	
					J&K Utilities, LLC		Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive		The Dickerson Group			
					1085 Winder Highway Jefferson, GA 30549		Maysville, GA 30553		871 Old Peachtree Road NW		P.O. Box 878 Lithonia, GA 30054	
MANDATON	NV ALTERNATE BID LITERAS			706-367-9464		706-677-3549		Lawrenceville, GA 30043 770-513-4558		770-484-9600		
ITEM	ORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS M Est. No			706-367 UNIT	TOTAL	706-677-3 UNIT	TOTAL	770-513 UNIT	TOTAL	770-482 UNIT	4-9600 TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	LINUT		PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
NO. NPDES			of Units								_	
INPUES	NPDES, EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
					\$4,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$5,250.00		\$3,500.00	

CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA SANITARY SEWER MAIN OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS JULY 16, 2021

	,	1 10, 202	-					
			Cedar Farms & Construction 2858 GA Hwy 145 Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-779-0009		Anderson Grading and Pipeline, LLC		Site Engineering 7025 Best Friend Rd. Atlanta, GA 30340 770-263-7234	
					128 E. Highl			
					Monroe, GA 30622 770-385-1018			
ITEM		Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
025.00 VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50
270.01 ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,00
270.00 EROSION CONTROL					·			
270.01 SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	344	\$2.07	\$712.08	\$3.00	\$1,032.00	\$3.00	\$1,03
270.02 SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	3,070	\$4.07	\$12,494.90	\$5.00	\$15,350.00	\$4.00	\$12,28
270.03 HAYBALE CHECKDAMS	EA	13	\$31.40	\$408.20	\$361.00	\$4,693.00	\$200.00	\$2,60
270.04 SLOPE STABILIZATION - EXCELSIOR MATTING	SY	1,400	\$7.35	\$10.290.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.00	\$5.60
2575.00 GRAVEL ACCESS DRIVE - INSTALLATION AND ROAD REPAIR		,	,	, ,,		, ,		
1575.01 14' GRAVEL ACCESS DRIVE, INCLUDING STORM PIPE, GRADING, ETC.	EA	1	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$26,703.00	\$26,703.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,00
575.02 ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	1,465	\$60.29	\$88,324.85	\$118.00	\$172,870.00	\$90.00	\$131,85
601.00 MANHOLES		.,	777	700,000	*******	¥ · · · =, • · · · · · · ·	700.00	,
601.01 STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER, COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	14	\$4,140.00	\$57,960.00	\$3,796.00	\$53,144.00	\$4,500.00	\$63,00
601.02 STANDARD 5'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER, COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	3	\$5,210.00	\$15,630.00	\$6,025.00	\$18,075.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,00
601.03 4'-0" CUT-IN MANHOLE	EA	3	\$7,461.00	\$22,383.00	\$4,709.00	\$14,127.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,00
301.04 5'-0" CUT-IN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$8,424.00	\$8,424.00	\$8,415.00	\$8,415.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,00
301.05 4-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	54	\$192.02	\$10,369.08	\$286.00	\$15,444.00	\$400.00	\$21.60
301.06 5'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	6	\$275.48	\$1,652.88	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$500.00	\$3,00
501.07 EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONMENT	EA.	16	\$1,285.00	\$20,560.00	\$319.00	\$5,104.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,00
503.00 NEW MANHOLE COATINGS		10	ψ1,200.00	Ψ20,000.00	φ010.00	ψο, το τ.ο ο	ψ1,000.00	Ψ2-4,00
503.01 COATING NEW 4'-0" DIAMETER MANHOLE B4	EA	1	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$6,286.00	\$6,286.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,00
303.02 COATING NEW 5'-0" DIAMETER MANHOLE A1	EA	1	\$5,710.00	\$5,710.00	\$4,492.00	\$4,492.00	\$6.000.00	\$6.00
32.00 SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN			ψο,ι το.σσ	φο, ε το .οο	Ψ1,102.00	ψ1,102.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ0,0
32.01 REROUTE EXISTING 8" PVC FORCEMAIN TO PROPOSED MANHOLE B4	EA	1	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00	\$9.572.00	\$9.572.00	\$50.000.00	\$50.0
736.00 SANITARY SEWER			ψ1,110.00	ψ1,110.00	Ψ0,012.00	ψο,στ2.σσ	φου,σοσ.σσ	Ψ00,0
736.01 15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, NO DEPTH, STATION 8+68 TO 9+56, SHEET SS-A3	LF	88	\$122.85	\$10,810.80	\$161.00	\$14,168.00	\$240.00	\$21,12
736.02 15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 0-6" CUT	LF	988	\$122.85	\$121,375.80	\$133.00	\$131,404.00	\$215.00	\$212,42
736.03 15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 6-8' CUT	LF	1,224	\$122.85	\$150,368.40	\$133.00	\$162,792.00	\$225.00	\$275,40
736.04 15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 8-10' CUT	LF	996	\$122.85	\$122,358.60	\$136.00	\$135,456.00	\$235.00	\$234.00
736.05 15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 10-12' CUT	LF	93	\$122.85	\$11,425.05	\$139.00	\$12,927.00	\$255.00	\$23,7
736.06 15" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 12-14' CUT	LF	106	\$122.85	\$13,022.10	\$141.00	\$14,946.00	\$275.00	\$29.1
736.07 16" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 0-6' CUT	LF	68	\$162.70	\$11,063.60	\$206.00	\$14,008.00	\$265.00	\$18,02
736.08 16" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 6-8' CUT	LF	105	\$162.70	\$17,083.50	\$206.00	\$21,630.00	\$275.00	\$28,87
736.09 16" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 8-10' CUT	LF	138	\$162.70	\$22,452.60	\$206.00	\$28,428.00	\$285.00	\$39.33
36.10 24" DIA: CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 0-6' CUT	LF	166	\$242.60	\$40,271.60	\$294.00	\$48,804.00	\$335.00	\$55,6
736.11 24" DIA: CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 0-0 COT	LF	158	\$242.60	\$38,330.80	\$294.00	\$46,452.00	\$345.00	\$55,6 \$54.5
736.12 24" DIA. CLASS 250 DIP WITH PROTECTO 401 COATING, 6-8 COT	LF	172	\$242.60	\$41,727.20	\$294.00	\$50,568.00	\$355.00	\$61,06
931.00 PERMANENT GRASSING	I F	2,587	\$2.07	\$5,355.09	\$3.00	\$7,761.00	\$8.00	\$20,69
TOTAL BASE BID:	LF	2,307	Ψ2.07	. ,	φ3.00		φο.00	
TOTAL DAGE DID.			L	\$944,779.13		\$1,085,801.00	L	\$1,629,428
			Cedar Farms 8	& Construction	Anderson Grading a	nd Pipeline, LLC	Site End	ineering

				Cedar Farms & Construction Anderson Grading and Pipeline, LLC			Site Engineering		
				2858 GA Hwy 145 128 E. Highland Ave.			and Ave.	7025 Best Friend Rd.	
Eastanoll				Eastanollee	stanollee, GA 30538 Monroe, G		A 30622	Atlanta, GA 30340	
MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS			706-779-0009		770-385-1018		770-263-7234		
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
NPDES	NPDES, EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,224.00	\$1,224.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
					\$4,000.00		\$1,224.00		\$6,000.00

CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA SANITARY SEWER MAIN OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS JULY 16, 2021

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hoschton on July 16, 2021.

Greg Bennett, PE Engineering Management, Inc.

En Bos